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Baseball American Legion 16-18 yrs 261-4810 www.kalispelllakers.org

Babe Ruth 13-15 yrs 890-5495 www.peeweebaseball.org/Pages/baberuth/Index.html

Little League 7-12 yrs 890-5495 www.peeweebaseball.org

Tee Ball 5-8 yrs 758-5800 www.flathead.mt.gov/parks_rec

Basketball Rotary Grades 3-6 253-5905 www.rotarybasketball.com/

Wendy's Grades 1-4 758-5800 www.flathead.mt.gov/parks_rec

Columbia Falls Grades 1-6 758-5800 www.flathead.mt.gov/parks_rec

Adult Men & Women 758-5800 www.flathead.mt.gov/parks_rec

Football Little Guy Tackle Grades 4-6 881-2111 www.flatheadvalleyfootball.com

Youth Flag Grades 1-4 758-5800 www.flathead.mt.gov/parks_rec

Adult Flag Adult 758-5800 www.flathead.mt.gov/parks_rec

Hockey/Ice Skating Stumptown All Ages 863-2477 www.stumptowniceden.com

Flathead Valley Flames All Ages www.flatheadflames.org

Lacrosse Flathead Lacrosse Ages 8-18 253-4778 www.flatheadlacrosse.com

Local Information Kalispell Chamber 758-2800 www.kalispellchamber.com

Whitefish Chamber 862-3501 www.whitefishchamber.org

Columbia Falls Chamber 892-2072 www.columbiafallschamber.org

Bigfork Chamber 837-5888 www.bigfork.org

Miracle League Dan Johns 752-6644 www.kidsportsmt.org/about-miracle-league.php

Parks Departments Flathead County Parks and Rec 758-5800 www.flathead.mt.gov/parks_rec

Whitefish Parks and Recreation 863-2470
www.whitefish.govoffice.com/index.asp?SEC=9B2ABA12-B931-4242-BF62-

42B070C0FA30&Type=B_BASIC

Glacier National Park 888-7800 www.nps.gov/glac/index.htm

MT Fish, Wildlife, and Parks 752-5501 www.fwp.mt.gov/
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Recreation/Fitness 

Centers
Senior Center Adult 257-1598 ksc@montanasky.net

The Summit All Ages 751-4100 www.kalispellregional.org/summit

The Wave All Ages 862-2444 www.whitefishwave.com

Kalispell Athletic Club Teens / Adult 752-2880 www.kalispellathleticclub.net

Flathead Health and Fitness Teens / Adult 752-2438 www.flatheadhealth.com

Boys and Girls Club Youth / Teens 752-5440
www.facebook.com/pages/Boys-Girls-Club-of-Glacier-Country-and-Roller-

Skating-Rink/173327746056654

Roller Skating Boys and Girls Club Youth / Teens 752-5440
www.facebook.com/pages/Boys-Girls-Club-of-Glacier-Country-and-Roller-

Skating-Rink/173327746056654

Soccer Flathead Soccer All Ages 257-6631 www.flatheadsoccer.org

Flathead Rapids All Ages 407-5259 www.flatheadrapids.com

Cfalls Rec All Ages 407-5259 www.flatheadrapids.com/columbia-falls-rec

Bigfork Bandits All Ages 249-6423 www.bigforkbandits.com

Softball Kalispell Youth Softball All Ages 212-7993 www.kidsportsmt.org/about-softball.php

Flathead County Adult 758-5800 www.flathead.mt.gov/parks_rec

Swimming Pools The Summit All Ages 751-4100 www.kalispellregional.org/summit/programs/aquatics

The Wave All Ages 862-2444 www.whitefishwave.com/aquatics

Pinewood Park All Ages 892-3500 www.cityofcolumbiafalls.org/recreation/pinewood-park-aquatic-center

Track & Field Highlander Track Grades 1-6 755-5432
https://www.threeriversbankmontana.com/contact/highlander-track-and-

cross-country

Volleyball Flathead County Grades 3-6 758-5800 www.flathead.mt.gov/parks_rec

Wrestling Kalispell Wrestling All Ages 755-2722 www.kalispellwrestlingclub.org
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